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Report on an Anti-Doping Matter

In accordance with Article 14.3 of the International Boxing Association Anti-
Doping Rules (“AIBA ADR"”), AIBA hereby reports that the Athlete Mr_Bektemir
MELIKUZIEV (Uzbekistan) has violated Article 2.4 of the AIBA ADR.

In particular, Mr Bektemir Melikuziev committed three (3) Whereabouts Failures
within a 12-month period (between September 2019 and February 2020).

The Athlete has been sanctioned as follows:

1. Mr Bektemir Melikuziev is suspended for a period of Ineligibility of 4 years;

2. The period of Ineligibility starts on 16 February 2020 and shall remain in full
force and effect until 15 February 2024;

3. In accordance with Article 10.8 of the AIBA ADR all the results achieved
by the Athlete from 16 February 2020 are disqualified with all resulting
consequences including forfeiture of medals, points and prizes.
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